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Czepiga, Page (EEA)

From: Buckley, Deirdre (EEA)
Sent: Wednesday, May 15, 2019 1:05 PM
To: Czepiga, Page (EEA)
Subject: FW: Parallel products of New Bedford

 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: Schwalbert, Nick (EEA) <nick.schwalbert@mass.gov> On Behalf Of internet, env (EEA) 

Sent: Wednesday, May 15, 2019 1:01 PM 

To: Buckley, Deirdre (EEA) <deirdre.buckley@mass.gov> 

Subject: FW: Parallel products of New Bedford 

 

Sending your way per Sarah's request.  

 

Nicholas Schwalbert 

617-626-1022 

 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: Donna [mailto:dmpeko@comcast.net]  

Sent: Wednesday, May 15, 2019 11:07 AM 

To: internet, env (EEA) 

Subject: Parallel products of New Bedford 

 

I am writing as I believe the site description in EEA #15990 is deceiving. It does not reflect the hundreds of single family home east of 

Phillips road. It describes a site surrounded by industrial sites.  

It also states that glass processing is limited to enclosed building. Glass processing is occurring under a canopy and residents whose 

home are only a few hundred feet away are already noting odors and noise issues.  

I am writing to request your agency review this decision as well as deny phase 2 which would have a great affect on the adjacent 

neighborhoods.  

Donna Poyant  

39 Ridgewood Rd New Bedford MA 02745 

 

Sent from my iPhone 
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Czepiga, Page (EEA)

From: Ron <rrcrt@aol.com>
Sent: Sunday, May 05, 2019 11:55 PM
To: antonio.cabral@mahouse.gov; chris.hendricks@mahouse.gov; 

christopher.markey@mahouse.gov; paul.schmid@mahouse.gov; 
william.straus@mahouse.gov; michael.moynihan@masenate.gov; 
mark.montigny@masenate.gov; Ian.Abreu@newbedford-ma.gov; 
Naomi.Carney@newbedford-ma.gov; Debora.Coelho@newbedford-ma.gov; 
Hugh.Dunn@newbedford-ma.gov; Brian.Gomes@newbedford-ma.gov; 
Dana.Rebeiro@newbedford-ma.gov; Linda.Morad@newbedford-ma.gov; 
Joseph.Lopes@newbedford-ma.gov; Brad.Markey@newbedford-ma.gov; 
Maria.Giesta@newbedford-ma.gov; Scott.Lima@newbedford-ma.gov; 
Jon.Mitchell@newbedford-ma.gov; kristine.arsenault@newbedfordma.gov

Cc: Buckley, Deirdre (EEA); Schluter, Eve (EEA); Wixon, Josephine (EEA); Canaday, Anne 
(EEA); Patel, Purvi (EEA); Czepiga, Page (EEA); Strysky, Alexander (EEA); Flaherty, Erin 
(EEA); MEPA (ENV); TimC@parallelproducts.com; newbedford@parallelproducts.com

Subject: Fwd: Attached letter ref Parallel Products, Inc.
Attachments: Draft-Record-of-Decision-April-12-2019.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

Good morning 
 

Please read the attached letter regarding Parallel Products and the Commonwealth of 
Massachusetts Environment and Energy.  I was quite surprised when I read the letter in 
particular Page 3 Paragraph 2 which is copied below. 
 

The Proponent consulted with MassDEP and the MEPA Office regarding the enhanced 
outreach requirements of the EJ Policy. The Proponent published Spanish and Portuguese 
language versions of the MEPA Public Notice in El Planeta and the Portuguese Times 
(respectively) in addition to the New Bedford Standard Times. The Proponent also notified the 
following organizations of the project and MEPA scoping session and provided them with a 
copy of the EENF: Coalition for Social Justice, Alternatives for Community & Environment, 
Hands Across the River Coalition, and Old Bedford Village. These were identified as EJ 
leaders based on consultation with MassDEP. The comment period was extended for two-
weeks at the Proponent’s request to provide additional time to review and comment on the 
EENF. The comment period commenced on February 20, 2019 and concluded on April 5, 2019. 
I accepted all late comments as allowed in accordance with 301 CMR 11.06(3). A MEPA site 
visit and scoping session was held on March 7, 2019. Spanish and Portuguese translation 
services were provided at the MEPA scoping session. 
 

Just wondering if any of the City and State Officials knew about this meeting? If so, why 
wasn't the residents in the area invited or made aware of this meeting? 

 

Why were the Coalition for Social Justice, Alternatives of Community & Environment, Hands 
Across the River Coalition, and Old Bedford Village invited?   
 

Also read that the company wants the state to give $500,000 for a side rail line to the property. 
This company is privately owned, why should we the taxpayers pay for a side rail line for the 
Parallel Products, Inc.? We are unable to get a commuter rail line from New Bedford to Boston although the 
state is working on it, lol. 
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We the residents/taxpayers, which I have been in contact with many, in the area deserve 
another meeting to be held at the Pulaski School, Parallel Products, Inc. should post at their 
expense in all news media a notice of such meeting, and being in large print. Hopefully Mayor 
Mitchel would be able to attend this meeting, sadly he was unable to attend the April 29th 
meeting. 
 

Again, I would like to know if anyone of the City Officials, or State Officials knew about this 
meeting, I would like to hear from City and State Officials, that is if anyone is willing to 
respond. 
 

My E-mail address is: RRCRT@aol.com 

 

Respectfully, 
 

Ron R. Cabral 
67 Blaze Road 

New Bedford, MA 02745 

 
 

 


